


CHARACTERISTICS

1. Universal Church




UNIVERSAL CHURCH

v eKKANOLA -
v'Based on Christ -
v Unity theme -
v'Body -

v Temple -

v' Bride -

v Family -

OX

1:22,5:2, 23f
4:3,13
1:22-23, 5:30
2:20-22
5:23-25, 29
2:19



CHARACTERISTICS

1. Universal Church
2. Theological
3. Union with Christ



UNION with CHRIST

v'In Christ - €V XpLOT®
v'In Jesus - ev Inoov
v'In Christ Jesus

vinthe Lord- €V To KvpLo

v'In the Lord Jesus
v'In HimM - €Y AVTO



OUTLINE

Position of the Church

A. Prologue

B. Praise & Prayer of Paul
1. Praise of God's Blessing

1:1-2
1:3-23
1:3-14
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C L S

Its Author -
Its Object -
Its Baslis -

Its Time -

Its Design -
Its Motive -
Its Certainty -
Its Purpose -

ELECTION

Father
SINNers

grace

eternity
holiness

love
predestination

glory



SALVATION

> Past = JUSTIFICATION
from PENALTY of Sin
> Future = GLORIFICATION

from PRESENCE of Sin
> Present = SANCTIFICATION
from POWER of Sin



OUTLINE

Position of the Church

A. Prologue

B. Praise & Prayer of Paul
1. Praise of God's Blessing
2. Prayer for Enlightenment

1:1-2
1:3-23
1:3-14
1:15-23



OUTLINE

Position of the Church

A. Prologue

B. Praise & Prayer of Paul

C. Purposeful Transformation
1. New Position Individually

1-3
1:1-2
1:3-23
2:1-3:13
2:1-10
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DEATH

Intellectual -
Moral -
Spiritual -
Emotional -
Social -
Physical -

self-conscious
shame
separation
fear

blame

pain & death



OUTLINE

Position of the Church

A. Prologue

B. Praise & Prayer of Paul

C. Purposeful Transformation
1. New Position Individually
2. New Position Corporately
3. Rev. of Mystery of Church

1-3
1:1-2
1:3-23
2:1-3:13
2:1-10
2:11-22
3:1-13



OUTLINE

Position of the Church

A. Prologue

B

. Praise & Prayer of Paul
C.
D.

Purposeful Transformation
Prayer for Empowerment

1-3
1:1-2
1:3-23
2:1-3:13
3:14-21



OUTLINE

. Position of the Church 1-3
1. Practice of the Church 4-6
A. Walk of the Church 4:1-6:9

1. Walk in Unified Ministry 4:1-16



FOUNDATIONAL

<>Apostle -
<>Prophet -
<>Evangelist -
<-Pastor -
<>Teacher -

Plants Churches
Speaks Revelation
|_eads People to Christ
Shepherds Flock
Explains God’s Word



JESUS CHRIST /\

/

Gifted Men|

Building Body |
Eph 4:11-12

Equipping Saints |

> \
‘Work of Service\’




FUNCTIONING

BIBLICAL
Elders

All Saints

Maturity
Glory



OUTLINE

. Position of the Church 1-3
1. Practice of the Church 4-6
A. Walk of the Church 4:1-6:9

1. Walk in Unified Ministry 4:1-16
2. Walk in Newness of Life 4:17-32
3. Walk In Love 5:1-2
4. Walk in Light 5:3-14
5. Walk in Wise Relationships 5:15-6:9



OUTLINE

. Position of the Church 1-3
1. Practice of the Church 4-6
A. Walk of the Church 4:1-6:9

B. Stand of the Church 6:10-20



OUTLINE

. Position of the Church
Il. Practice of the Church
A. Walk of the Church
B. Stand of the Church

C. Conclusion

4-6

4:1-6:9
6:10-20
6:21-24
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